
ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON ACADEMIC 
PROGRAMS (ACAP) MEMBERS 

As of June 10, 2015 
 

S.C. Commission on Higher Education 
John Lane, DMA 
Interim Director, Academic Affairs 
S.C. Commission on Higher Education 
1122 Lady Street, Suite 300 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Phone:  803-737-0141 Fax:  803-737-2297 
jlane@che.sc.gov  
 
State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education 
Dr. Hope Rivers  
Vice President of Academic Programs 
State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education 
Koger Office Center 
111 Executive Center Drive 
Columbia, SC  29210 
Phone: 803-896-5361  Fax: 803-896-5320 
riversh@sctechsystem.com 
 
The Citadel 
Dr. Samuel Hines, Jr. 
Provost and Dean of the College 
The Citadel 
171 Moultrie Street 
Charleston, SC 29409 
Phone: 843-953-5007  Fax: 843-953-7240 
Sam.Hines@Citadel.edu 
 
Clemson University 
Dr. Robert “Bob” H. Jones, Jr. 
Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs and Provost 
Clemson University 
206 Sikes Hall 
Clemson,  SC  29634-5101 
Phone:  864-656-3243  Fax:  864-656-0851 
provost@clemson.edu 
 
Coastal Carolina University 
Dr. Ralph Byington 
Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs 
Coastal Carolina University 
P.O. Box 261954 
Conway, SC 29526 
Phone: 843-349-2089  Fax: 843-349-2914 
byington@coastal.edu 
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College of Charleston 
Dr. Brian McGee 
Interim Provost and Executive V.P. for Academic Affairs 
College of Charleston 
66 George Street 
Charleston, SC  29424 
Phone:  843-953-5500  Fax: 843-953-5831 
McgeeB@cofc.edu 
 
Francis Marion 
Dr. Richard Chapman 
Provost 
Francis Marion University 
Florence, SC 29501 
Phone: 843-661-1281  Fax: 843-661-4688 
rchapman@fmarion.edu 
 
Lander University 
Dr. David Mash 
Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Lander University 
320 Stanley Avenue 
Greenwood, SC 29649 
Phone: 864-388-8320  Fax: 864-388-8998 
dmash@lander.edu 
 
MUSC 
Dr. Mark Sothmann 
V.P. for Academic Affairs and Provost 
Medical University of South Carolina 
171 Ashley Street 
Charleston, SC 29425 
Phone: 843-792-3031  Fax: 843-792-5110 
sothmann@musc.edu 
 
S.C. State 
Dr. Learie Luke 
Acting Provost 
S. C. State University 
P.O. Box 7307 
Orangeburg, SC 29117 
Phone:  803-536-7180 Fax: 803-516-4651  
lluke@scsu.edu 
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USC Aiken 
Dr. Jeff Priest 
Executive Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs 
USC-Aiken 
471 University Parkway, Box 34 
Aiken, SC 29801 
Phone: 803-641-3201  Fax: 803-641-3382 
jeffp@usca.edu 
 
USC-Beaufort 
Dr. Gordon Haist 
Interim Executive Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs 
USC-Beaufort 
1 University Blvd. 
Bluffton, South Carolina 29909 
gkhaist@uscb.edu 
 
USC-Columbia 
Dr. Helen Doerpinghaus 
Interim Executive VP for Academic Affairs and Provost  
USC-Columbia 
102 Osborne Administration Building 
Columbia, SC  29208 
Phone:  803-777-2808 
doerpihi@mailbox.sc.edu 
 
USC-Regional Campus 
Dr. Chris Nesmith 
Vice Provost and Executive Dean 
Regional Campuses and Continuing Education 
University of South Carolina 
Columbia, SC  29208 
Phone:  803-777-7695  Fax 803-777-8840 
cnesmit@mailbox.sc.edu 
 
USC-Upstate 
Dr. John Masterson 
Senior Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs 
USC-Upstate 
800 University Way 
Spartanburg, SC 29303 
Phone: 864-503-5328 or 864-503-5312  Fax: 864-503-5262 
jmasterson@uscupstate.edu 

3 
 

mailto:jeffp@usca.edu
mailto:gkhaist@uscb.edu
mailto:cnesmit@mailbox.sc.edu
mailto:jmasterson@uscupstate.edu


 
Winthrop 
Dr. Debra C. Boyd 
Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Winthrop University 
115 Tillman Administration Building 
Rock Hill, SC 29733 
Phone: 803-323-2220  Fax: 803-323-4036 
boydd@winthrop.edu 
 
Northeastern Technical College 
Dr. Forest Mahan 
Vice President for Academic & Student Affairs 
Northeastern Technical College 
1201 Chesterfield Highway 
Cheraw, SC 29520 
Phone: (843)921-6920 
fmahan@netc.edu 
 
Midlands Technical College 
Dr. Ron Drayton 
Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Midlands Technical College 
Columbia, SC  29201 
Phone: (803) 738-7606  
DraytonR@Midlandstech.edu 
 
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 
Dr. Donna Elmore 
Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 
3250 St. Matthews Road,NE 
Orangeburg, SC 29118 
Phone:  803-535-1203 
elmored@octech.edu 
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